

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.1535/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 72 OF 2008

PRABHAT @ BHAI NARAYAN WAGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of R.Nos. 2 to 7 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The application for deletion of the names of respondent nos. 2 to 7 from the cause title of the appeal is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

The application for bail be listed on the next chamber date.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master