

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO. 7879/2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 72 OF 2008

PRABHAT @ BHAI NARAYAN WAGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing appellant Nos. 1 & 2 as respondent
Nos. 2 & 3) (With Office Report)

Date: 23/04/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav , Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, learned counsel shall continue to represent appellant No. 3 viz., Tulsidas Jaganath Ludbe. So far as the appellant No. 1 viz. Prabhat @ Bhai Narain Wagh and appellant No. 2 viz., Vidhyadhar Sitaram Malkar are concerned, they shall be continued to be represented by Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate.

In such a view, no order is required to be passed in this regard.

(V.K. Tiwari)

(Vijay Dhawan)

P.A.

Assistant Registrar