

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 72 OF 2008

PRABHAT @ BHAJI NARAYAN WAGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent & office report)

Date: 25/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Pedneker, Adv.

for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (Ranjana Prakash Desai, J.) is not a Member.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

Court Master | |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master | |