

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 72 OF 2008

PRABHAT @ BHAI NARAYAN WAGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Ms. Prity, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Govt.Adv.(Maharashtra)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants and Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State of Maharashtra.

Judgment reserved.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Sr. P.A.

| | Court Master

|

List of Books :-

AIR 1977 SC 701 (Para 5)